accordance with the attached Schedules "A", "B", and "C" and no sufficiently
signed and valid petition against the said proposal has been received by the
Council.

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SLAVE LAKE DULY
ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Sorrowing

1. That for the purpose of the Project, the sum of FIVE HUNDRED AND
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($550,000.00) be borrowed from a branch
of a chartered bank or the closest branch of the Royal Sank of Canada
by way of a demand loan on the credit and security of the Town of Slave
Lake at large, of which amount the sum of $75,000 is to be paid by the
Town of Slave Lake at large and $425,000 is to be collected by way of
local improvement tax as set out herein and provided for in the attached
Schedules "A", "S", and "Cn

•

2. The demand loan to be issued under this by-law shall not exceed the
sum of FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($550,000.00), and may be in any denomination not exceeding the
amount authorized by this by-law and shall be dated having regard to the
date of the borrowing.

3. The demand loan shall bear interest during the currency of the demand
loan, at a rate not exceeding fourteen per cent (14%), or the interest rate